Effects of simultaneous fatigue loading and corrosion on the behavior
of reinforced beams
Yiyan Lu, Wenshui Tang, Shan Li ⇑, Mingyong Tang
School of Civil Engineering, Wuhan University, Wuhan 430072, China
h i g h l i g h t s
� Effects of simultaneous fatigue loading and corrosion on RC beams were studied.
� Different fatigue loads, current and loading frequencies were considered.
� The inclusion of corrosion significantly decrease the ductility and fatigue life.

and 1700 mm long. In addition, a calculated length of 1500 mm
and a constant-moment section length of 500 mm were designed
for four-point bending loading. Each beam was reinforced with
two 12-mm deformed bars in tension, and two 8-mm plain bars
in compression. Smooth stirrups with a diameter of 6.5 mm were
spaced at 80 mm intervals within the shear span. The dimensions
and steel reinforcement arrangement of the beams is shown in
Fig. 1. The tensile reinforcement in the constant-moment section
was designed to corrode. All other steel including the tensile rein-
Table 1
Details of the specimens.
Groups Specimens Frequency (Hz) Fatigue loads I (A) Loading scheme
A A-1 – – – Monotonic loading
A-2 – – –
B B-1 4.5 0.1 Pu-0.55 Pu – Fatigue loading
C C-4.5-50-1.5 4.5 0.1 Pu-0.5 Pu 1.5 Fatigue loading
C-4.5-55-1.5 4.5 0.1 Pu-0.55 Pu 1.5
C-4.5-65-1.5 4.5 0.1 Pu-0.65 Pu 1.5
C-4.5-75-1.5 4.5 0.1 Pu-0.75 Pu 1.5
C-4.5-55-0.5 4.5 0.1 Pu-0.55 Pu 0.5
C-4.5-55-1.0 4.5 0.1 Pu-0.55 Pu 1.0
C-4.5-55-2.5 4.5 0.1 Pu-0.55 Pu 2.5
C-1.5-55-0.5 1.5 0.1 Pu-0.55 Pu 1.5
C-1.5-55-1.0 1.5 0.1 Pu-0.55 Pu 1.5
C-1.5-55-1.5 1.5 0.1 Pu-0.55 Pu 1.5
C-1.5-55-2.5 1.5 0.1 Pu-0.55 Pu 1.5